
2011-12 ND Women's Basketball
Notre Dame Combined Team Statistics (FINAL)

All games

Overall record: 35-4  Conf: 15-1  Home: 17-1  Away: 11-2  Neutral: 7-1

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

04 DIGGINS, Skylar 39-39 1201 30.8 233-466  . 5 0 0 33-93  . 3 5 5 158-201  . 7 8 6 45 82 127 3.3 64 0 222 103 19 102 657 16.8
21 NOVOSEL, Natalie 39-39 1051 26.9 191-455  . 4 2 0 44-107  . 4 1 1 165-199  . 8 2 9 51 108 159 4.1 60 2 77 92 14 48 591 15.2
14 PETERS, Devereaux 39-39 945 24.2 186-342  . 5 4 4 0-0  . 0 0 0 87-130  . 6 6 9 144 219 363 9.3 102 3 83 88 78 78 459 11.8
23 McBRIDE, Kayla 39-36 1081 27.7 179-361  . 4 9 6 19-50  . 3 8 0 75-86  . 8 7 2 58 120 178 4.6 75 0 67 71 4 60 452 11.6
11 ACHONWA, Natalie 36-1 618 17.2 108-194  . 5 5 7 3-10  . 3 0 0 54-75  . 7 2 0 63 94 157 4.4 71 1 49 53 27 24 273 7.6
22 MALLORY, Brittany 39-39 1146 29.4 79-195  . 4 0 5 39-121  . 3 2 2 30-40  . 7 5 0 13 93 106 2.7 68 0 90 66 7 81 227 5.8
15 TURNER, Kaila 38-0 517 13.6 46-149  . 3 0 9 27-90  . 3 0 0 12-13  . 9 2 3 9 35 44 1.2 46 0 36 18 1 25 131 3.4
34 WRIGHT, Markisha 36-0 369 10.3 41-85  . 4 8 2 0-0  . 0 0 0 37-55  . 6 7 3 28 49 77 2.1 35 0 11 20 9 10 119 3.3
44 BRAKER, Ariel 31-0 221 7.1 17-37  . 4 5 9 0-0  . 0 0 0 34-44  . 7 7 3 34 38 72 2.3 21 0 8 25 9 11 68 2.2
12 MILLER, Fraderica 36-2 451 12.5 27-66  . 4 0 9 0-0  . 0 0 0 15-26  . 5 7 7 42 47 89 2.5 69 2 33 42 2 47 69 1.9
03 HOLLOWAY, Whitney 31-0 250 8.1 11-38  . 2 8 9 1-7  . 1 4 3 7-14  . 5 0 0 5 24 29 0.9 18 0 22 23 0 16 30 1.0

Team 99 89 188 17
Total.......... 39 7850 1118-2388  . 4 6 8 166-478  . 3 4 7 674-883  . 7 6 3 591 998 1589 40.7 629 8 698 618 170 502 3076 78.9
Opponents...... 39 7850 761-2108  . 3 6 1 131-495  . 2 6 5 409-621  . 6 5 9 466 791 1257 32.2 727 16 421 873 120 333 2062 52.9

TEAM STATISTICS ND OPP
SCORING 3076 2062
  Points per game 78.9 52.9
  Scoring margin +26.0 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 1118-2388 761-2108
  Field goal pct  . 4 6 8  . 3 6 1
3 POINT FG-ATT 166-478 131-495
  3-point FG pct  . 3 4 7  . 2 6 5
  3-pt FG made per game 4.3 3.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 674-883 409-621
  Free throw pct  . 7 6 3  . 6 5 9
  F-Throws made per game 17.3 10.5
REBOUNDS 1589 1257
  Rebounds per game 40.7 32.2
  Rebounding margin +8.5 -
ASSISTS 698 421
  Assists per game 17.9 10.8
TURNOVERS 618 873
  Turnovers per game 15.8 22.4
  Turnover margin +6.5 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 1.1 0.5
STEALS 502 333
  Steals per game 12.9 8.5
BLOCKS 170 120
  Blocks per game 4.4 3.1
ATTENDANCE 154275 133163
  Home games-Avg/Game 18-8571 13-5506
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 8-7698

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Totals
Notre Dame 1587 1462 27 3076
Opponents 962 1088 12 2062

Date Opponent Score Att.

1 11/11/11 AKRON W 81-61 8516
1 11/13/11 INDIANA STATE W 99-34 8157
1 11/17/11 HARTFORD W 98-43 8292
1 11/20/11 at Baylor  L 81-94 9477
2 11/25/11 vs Southern California W 80-58 271
2 11/26/11 vs Duke W 56-54 435

12/02/11 PENN W 69-38 8463
12/04/11 at Creighton W 76-48 1312

* 12/07/11 MARQUETTE W 95-42 8450
12/10/11 at Purdue W 66-38 8992
12/18/11 KENTUCKY W 92-83 9149
12/20/11 UCF W 90-38 8766
12/28/11 LONGWOOD W 92-26 9149
12/30/11 at Mercer W 128-42 2387

* 01/04/12 at Seton Hall W 74-36 637
* 01/07/12 CONNECTICUT Wot 74-67 9149
* 01/10/12 at Georgetown W 80-60 2119
* 01/14/12 at Cincinnati W 76-50 2906
* 01/17/12 PITTSBURGH W 120-44 8600
* 01/21/12 VILLANOVA W 76-43 9149

01/23/12 TENNESSEE W 72-44 9149
* 01/28/12 at St. John's W 71-56 1808
* 01/31/12 at Rutgers W 71-41 3530
* 02/05/12 DEPAUL W 90-70 9149
* 02/07/12 at Syracuse W 74-55 998
* 02/12/12 WEST VIRGINIA  L 63-65 9149
* 02/14/12 PROVIDENCE W 66-47 8543
* 02/20/12 at Louisville W 68-52 13054
* 02/25/12 USF W 80-68 9149
* 02/27/12 at Connecticut W 72-59 15132
3 03/04/12 vs DePaul W 69-54 8362
3 03/05/12 vs West Virginia W 73-45 8731
3 03/06/12 at Connecticut  L 54-63 9227
4 03/18/12 LIBERTY W 74-43 6777
4 03/20/12 CALIFORNIA W 73-62 6519
5 03/25/12 vs St. Bonaventure W 79-35 3108
5 03/27/12 vs Maryland W 80-49 2621
6 04/01/12 vs Connecticut Wot 83-75 19028
6 04/03/12 vs Baylor  L 61-80 19028

* = BIG EAST Conference game
1 = Preseason WNIT (campus sites)
2 = Junkanoo Jam (Freeport, Bahamas)
3 = BIG EAST Championship (Hartford, Conn.)
4 = NCAA Raleigh Region First/Second Rounds (Notre Dame, Ind.)
5 = NCAA Raleigh Regional (Raleigh, N.C.)
6 = NCAA Women's Final Four (Denver, Colo.)



2011-12 ND Women's Basketball
Notre Dame Combined Team Statistics (FINAL)

Conference games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL

ALL GAMES 15-1 7-1 8-0 0-0

CONFERENCE 15-1 7-1 8-0 0-0

NON-CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

04 DIGGINS, Skylar 16-16 511 31.9 95-187  . 5 0 8 12-38  . 3 1 6 82-104  . 7 8 8 13 34 47 2.9 22 0 92 40 6 41 284 17.8

21 NOVOSEL, Natalie 16-16 440 27.5 80-182  . 4 4 0 20-43  . 4 6 5 60-67  . 8 9 6 20 47 67 4.2 25 0 39 38 7 15 240 15.0

14 PETERS, Devereaux 16-16 436 27.3 81-146  . 5 5 5 0-0  . 0 0 0 49-67  . 7 3 1 64 111 175 10.9 39 1 33 45 37 30 211 13.2

23 McBRIDE, Kayla 16-14 435 27.2 68-136  . 5 0 0 6-17  . 3 5 3 34-37  . 9 1 9 24 56 80 5.0 35 0 24 26 3 22 176 11.0

11 ACHONWA, Natalie 16-1 271 16.9 45-81  . 5 5 6 2-5  . 4 0 0 16-22  . 7 2 7 25 40 65 4.1 30 1 20 26 12 10 108 6.8

22 MALLORY, Brittany 16-16 490 30.6 37-85  . 4 3 5 20-56  . 3 5 7 11-11 1.000 4 39 43 2.7 33 0 40 32 3 29 105 6.6

15 TURNER, Kaila 16-0 182 11.4 16-53  . 3 0 2 8-30  . 2 6 7 4-4 1.000 5 10 15 0.9 19 0 8 7 0 5 44 2.8

44 BRAKER, Ariel 12-0 71 5.9 10-15  . 6 6 7 0-0  . 0 0 0 12-16  . 7 5 0 11 9 20 1.7 13 0 2 11 3 2 32 2.7

34 WRIGHT, Markisha 16-0 118 7.4 10-19  . 5 2 6 0-0  . 0 0 0 12-14  . 8 5 7 8 18 26 1.6 8 0 5 8 2 6 32 2.0

12 MILLER, Fraderica 15-1 191 12.7 6-23  . 2 6 1 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-4  . 5 0 0 17 18 35 2.3 24 0 15 22 0 17 14 0.9

03 HOLLOWAY, Whitney 13-0 80 6.2 1-9  . 1 1 1 0-1  . 0 0 0 2-6  . 3 3 3 0 11 11 0.8 7 0 10 10 0 5 4 0.3

Team 35 34 69 9

Total.......... 16 3225 449-936  . 4 8 0 68-190  . 3 5 8 284-352  . 8 0 7 226 427 653 40.8 255 2 288 274 73 182 1250 78.1

Opponents...... 16 3225 318-877  . 3 6 3 49-201  . 2 4 4 170-245  . 6 9 4 179 294 473 29.6 293 3 182 337 42 155 855 53.4

TEAM STATISTICS ND OPP
SCORING 1250 855
  Points per game 78.1 53.4
  Scoring margin +24.7 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 449-936 318-877
  Field goal pct  . 4 8 0  . 3 6 3
3 POINT FG-ATT 68-190 49-201
  3-point FG pct  . 3 5 8  . 2 4 4
  3-pt FG made per game 4.3 3.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 284-352 170-245
  Free throw pct  . 8 0 7  . 6 9 4
  F-Throws made per game 17.8 10.6
REBOUNDS 653 473
  Rebounds per game 40.8 29.6
  Rebounding margin +11.3 -
ASSISTS 288 182
  Assists per game 18.0 11.4
TURNOVERS 274 337
  Turnovers per game 17.1 21.1
  Turnover margin +3.9 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 1.1 0.5
STEALS 182 155
  Steals per game 11.4 9.7
BLOCKS 73 42
  Blocks per game 4.6 2.6
ATTENDANCE 71338 40184
  Home games-Avg/Game 8-8917 8-5023
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Totals
Notre Dame 662 577 11 1250
Opponents 393 458 4 855

Date Opponent Score Att.

* 12/07/11 MARQUETTE W 95-42 8450
* 01/04/12 at Seton Hall W 74-36 637
* 01/07/12 CONNECTICUT Wot 74-67 9149
* 01/10/12 at Georgetown W 80-60 2119
* 01/14/12 at Cincinnati W 76-50 2906
* 01/17/12 PITTSBURGH W 120-44 8600
* 01/21/12 VILLANOVA W 76-43 9149
* 01/28/12 at St. John's W 71-56 1808
* 01/31/12 at Rutgers W 71-41 3530
* 02/05/12 DEPAUL W 90-70 9149
* 02/07/12 at Syracuse W 74-55 998
* 02/12/12 WEST VIRGINIA  L 63-65 9149
* 02/14/12 PROVIDENCE W 66-47 8543
* 02/20/12 at Louisville W 68-52 13054
* 02/25/12 USF W 80-68 9149
* 02/27/12 at Connecticut W 72-59 15132

* = BIG EAST Conference game
1 = Preseason WNIT (campus sites)
2 = Junkanoo Jam (Freeport, Bahamas)



2011-12 ND Women's Basketball
Notre Dame Combined Team Statistics (FINAL)

NCAA Championship

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 5-1 2-0 0-0 3-1
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 5-1 2-0 0-0 3-1

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

04 DIGGINS, Skylar 6-6 206 34.3 39-84  . 4 6 4 4-12  . 3 3 3 15-21  . 7 1 4 12 20 32 5.3 10 0 33 12 4 14 97 16.2

21 NOVOSEL, Natalie 6-6 189 31.5 27-83  . 3 2 5 4-19  . 2 1 1 37-47  . 7 8 7 11 20 31 5.2 6 0 7 14 1 9 95 15.8

23 McBRIDE, Kayla 6-6 180 30.0 28-64  . 4 3 8 4-6  . 6 6 7 9-10  . 9 0 0 7 16 23 3.8 10 0 10 12 0 12 69 11.5

14 PETERS, Devereaux 6-6 148 24.7 23-45  . 5 1 1 0-0  . 0 0 0 12-19  . 6 3 2 25 27 52 8.7 20 0 17 15 16 10 58 9.7

11 ACHONWA, Natalie 6-0 126 21.0 21-34  . 6 1 8 1-1 1.000 9-9 1.000 13 18 31 5.2 14 0 12 12 4 6 52 8.7

22 MALLORY, Brittany 6-6 191 31.8 14-32  . 4 3 8 4-19  . 2 1 1 2-4  . 5 0 0 3 18 21 3.5 7 0 18 3 1 10 34 5.7

15 TURNER, Kaila 5-0 53 10.6 8-20  . 4 0 0 6-13  . 4 6 2 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 3 4 0.8 6 0 7 0 0 3 22 4.4

12 MILLER, Fraderica 5-0 51 10.2 5-10  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-4  . 5 0 0 5 2 7 1.4 5 0 0 4 0 0 12 2.4

34 WRIGHT, Markisha 4-0 37 9.3 2-4  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0 4 4 1.0 4 0 0 1 1 1 5 1.3

44 BRAKER, Ariel 4-0 22 5.5 2-3  . 6 6 7 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 5 6 1.5 3 0 1 2 0 1 4 1.0

03 HOLLOWAY, Whitney 4-0 22 5.5 1-3  . 3 3 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 2 2 0.5 4 0 1 1 0 0 2 0.5

Team 21 5 26 3

Total.......... 6 1225 170-382  . 4 4 5 23-70  . 3 2 9 87-116  . 7 5 0 99 140 239 39.8 89 0 106 79 27 66 450 75.0

Opponents...... 6 1225 129-328  . 3 9 3 17-68  . 2 5 0 69-98  . 7 0 4 77 130 207 34.5 93 3 65 116 24 43 344 57.3

TEAM STATISTICS ND OPP
SCORING 450 344
  Points per game 75.0 57.3
  Scoring margin +17.7 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 170-382 129-328
  Field goal pct  . 4 4 5  . 3 9 3
3 POINT FG-ATT 23-70 17-68
  3-point FG pct  . 3 2 9  . 2 5 0
  3-pt FG made per game 3.8 2.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 87-116 69-98
  Free throw pct  . 7 5 0  . 7 0 4
  F-Throws made per game 14.5 11.5
REBOUNDS 239 207
  Rebounds per game 39.8 34.5
  Rebounding margin +5.3 -
ASSISTS 106 65
  Assists per game 17.7 10.8
TURNOVERS 79 116
  Turnovers per game 13.2 19.3
  Turnover margin +6.2 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 1.3 0.6
STEALS 66 43
  Steals per game 11.0 7.2
BLOCKS 27 24
  Blocks per game 4.5 4.0
ATTENDANCE 13296 43785
  Home games-Avg/Game 2-6648 0-0
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 4-10946

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Totals
Notre Dame 211 223 16 450
Opponents 154 182 8 344

Date Opponent Score Att.

4 03/18/12 LIBERTY W 74-43 6777
4 03/20/12 CALIFORNIA W 73-62 6519
5 03/25/12 vs St. Bonaventure W 79-35 3108
5 03/27/12 vs Maryland W 80-49 2621
6 04/01/12 vs Connecticut Wot 83-75 19028
6 04/03/12 vs Baylor  L 61-80 19028

* = BIG EAST Conference game
1 = Preseason WNIT (campus sites)
2 = Junkanoo Jam (Freeport, Bahamas)
3 = BIG EAST Championship (Hartford, Conn.)
4 = NCAA Raleigh Region First/Second Rounds (Notre Dame, Ind.)
5 = NCAA Raleigh Regional (Raleigh, N.C.)
6 = NCAA Women's Final Four (Denver, Colo.)



2011-12 ND Women's Basketball
Notre Dame Combined Team Statistics (FINAL)

Postseason games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 7-2 2-0 0-1 5-1
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 7-2 2-0 0-1 5-1

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

21 NOVOSEL, Natalie 9-9 272 30.2 40-122  . 3 2 8 11-30  . 3 6 7 46-56  . 8 2 1 14 32 46 5.1 12 1 13 23 2 13 137 15.2

04 DIGGINS, Skylar 9-9 308 34.2 53-123  . 4 3 1 8-25  . 3 2 0 20-29  . 6 9 0 16 25 41 4.6 15 0 48 26 6 25 134 14.9

23 McBRIDE, Kayla 9-9 279 31.0 44-97  . 4 5 4 9-14  . 6 4 3 14-16  . 8 7 5 12 24 36 4.0 13 0 14 18 0 17 111 12.3

14 PETERS, Devereaux 9-9 227 25.2 37-75  . 4 9 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 18-29  . 6 2 1 36 41 77 8.6 28 0 22 17 26 16 92 10.2

11 ACHONWA, Natalie 9-0 170 18.9 26-49  . 5 3 1 1-2  . 5 0 0 11-13  . 8 4 6 17 21 38 4.2 18 0 15 12 4 9 64 7.1

22 MALLORY, Brittany 9-9 290 32.2 19-41  . 4 6 3 6-24  . 2 5 0 6-8  . 7 5 0 4 27 31 3.4 12 0 21 8 1 12 50 5.6

15 TURNER, Kaila 8-0 106 13.3 10-31  . 3 2 3 7-18  . 3 8 9 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 7 8 1.0 7 0 7 1 0 4 27 3.4

12 MILLER, Fraderica 8-0 68 8.5 6-12  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-5  . 4 0 0 6 2 8 1.0 6 0 1 4 0 1 14 1.8

34 WRIGHT, Markisha 6-0 47 7.8 3-5  . 6 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0 5 5 0.8 6 0 0 1 2 1 7 1.2

44 BRAKER, Ariel 6-0 30 5.0 3-5  . 6 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 3 7 10 1.7 3 0 1 2 0 1 6 1.0

03 HOLLOWAY, Whitney 6-0 28 4.7 1-3  . 3 3 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-2 1.000 0 3 3 0.5 5 0 1 2 0 0 4 0.7

Team 28 15 43 4

Total.......... 9 1825 242-563  . 4 3 0 42-113  . 3 7 2 120-160  . 7 5 0 137 209 346 38.4 125 1 143 118 41 99 646 71.8

Opponents...... 9 1825 196-495  . 3 9 6 27-112  . 2 4 1 87-128  . 6 8 0 113 203 316 35.1 137 5 95 175 28 64 506 56.2

TEAM STATISTICS ND OPP
SCORING 646 506
  Points per game 71.8 56.2
  Scoring margin +15.6 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 242-563 196-495
  Field goal pct  . 4 3 0  . 3 9 6
3 POINT FG-ATT 42-113 27-112
  3-point FG pct  . 3 7 2  . 2 4 1
  3-pt FG made per game 4.7 3.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 120-160 87-128
  Free throw pct  . 7 5 0  . 6 8 0
  F-Throws made per game 13.3 9.7
REBOUNDS 346 316
  Rebounds per game 38.4 35.1
  Rebounding margin +3.3 -
ASSISTS 143 95
  Assists per game 15.9 10.6
TURNOVERS 118 175
  Turnovers per game 13.1 19.4
  Turnover margin +6.3 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 1.2 0.5
STEALS 99 64
  Steals per game 11.0 7.1
BLOCKS 41 28
  Blocks per game 4.6 3.1
ATTENDANCE 13296 70105
  Home games-Avg/Game 2-6648 1-9227
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 6-10146

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Totals
Notre Dame 316 314 16 646
Opponents 230 268 8 506

Date Opponent Score Att.

3 03/04/12 vs DePaul W 69-54 8362
3 03/05/12 vs West Virginia W 73-45 8731
3 03/06/12 at Connecticut  L 54-63 9227
4 03/18/12 LIBERTY W 74-43 6777
4 03/20/12 CALIFORNIA W 73-62 6519
5 03/25/12 vs St. Bonaventure W 79-35 3108
5 03/27/12 vs Maryland W 80-49 2621
6 04/01/12 vs Connecticut Wot 83-75 19028
6 04/03/12 vs Baylor  L 61-80 19028

* = BIG EAST Conference game
1 = Preseason WNIT (campus sites)
2 = Junkanoo Jam (Freeport, Bahamas)
3 = BIG EAST Championship (Hartford, Conn.)
4 = NCAA Raleigh Region First/Second Rounds (Notre Dame, Ind.)
5 = NCAA Raleigh Regional (Raleigh, N.C.)
6 = NCAA Women's Final Four (Denver, Colo.)



2011-12 ND Women's Basketball
Notre Dame Combined Team Statistics (FINAL)

Ranked opponents

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 15-3 4-0 5-2 6-1
CONFERENCE 6-0 2-0 4-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 9-3 2-0 1-2 6-1

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

04 DIGGINS, Skylar 18-18 636 35.3 111-248  . 4 4 8 22-58  . 3 7 9 74-96  . 7 7 1 27 43 70 3.9 37 0 95 61 8 44 318 17.7

21 NOVOSEL, Natalie 18-18 540 30.0 88-232  . 3 7 9 23-55  . 4 1 8 80-100  . 8 0 0 34 51 85 4.7 36 2 40 53 7 23 279 15.5

23 McBRIDE, Kayla 18-17 573 31.8 89-186  . 4 7 8 10-29  . 3 4 5 37-42  . 8 8 1 20 66 86 4.8 36 0 34 41 2 27 225 12.5

14 PETERS, Devereaux 18-18 469 26.1 75-157  . 4 7 8 0-0  . 0 0 0 35-52  . 6 7 3 67 105 172 9.6 55 2 41 34 38 26 185 10.3

11 ACHONWA, Natalie 18-1 325 18.1 50-88  . 5 6 8 1-4  . 2 5 0 30-38  . 7 8 9 31 54 85 4.7 37 0 23 28 12 10 131 7.3

22 MALLORY, Brittany 18-18 593 32.9 39-103  . 3 7 9 18-63  . 2 8 6 15-19  . 7 8 9 7 50 57 3.2 38 0 44 28 4 34 111 6.2

15 TURNER, Kaila 17-0 165 9.7 14-43  . 3 2 6 10-29  . 3 4 5 2-2 1.000 5 9 14 0.8 12 0 5 8 0 7 40 2.4

12 MILLER, Fraderica 16-0 154 9.6 5-16  . 3 1 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 3-7  . 4 2 9 11 13 24 1.5 23 2 7 10 0 9 13 0.8

34 WRIGHT, Markisha 16-0 108 6.8 5-11  . 4 5 5 0-0  . 0 0 0 3-5  . 6 0 0 2 13 15 0.9 13 0 1 6 3 3 13 0.8

44 BRAKER, Ariel 13-0 46 3.5 2-5  . 4 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 6 7 13 1.0 4 0 1 6 0 1 4 0.3

03 HOLLOWAY, Whitney 13-0 41 3.2 0-3  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-2 1.000 0 6 6 0.5 5 0 1 5 0 0 2 0.2

Team 48 40 88 8

Total.......... 18 3650 478-1092  . 4 3 8 84-238  . 3 5 3 281-363  . 7 7 4 258 457 715 39.7 296 6 292 288 74 184 1321 73.4

Opponents...... 18 3650 397-1060  . 3 7 5 52-223  . 2 3 3 217-308  . 7 0 5 254 399 653 36.3 305 6 205 341 64 153 1063 59.1

TEAM STATISTICS ND OPP
SCORING 1321 1063
  Points per game 73.4 59.1
  Scoring margin +14.3 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 478-1092 397-1060
  Field goal pct  . 4 3 8  . 3 7 5
3 POINT FG-ATT 84-238 52-223
  3-point FG pct  . 3 5 3  . 2 3 3
  3-pt FG made per game 4.7 2.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 281-363 217-308
  Free throw pct  . 7 7 4  . 7 0 5
  F-Throws made per game 15.6 12.1
REBOUNDS 715 653
  Rebounds per game 39.7 36.3
  Rebounding margin +3.4 -
ASSISTS 292 205
  Assists per game 16.2 11.4
TURNOVERS 288 341
  Turnovers per game 16.0 18.9
  Turnover margin +2.9 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 1.0 0.6
STEALS 184 153
  Steals per game 10.2 8.5
BLOCKS 74 64
  Blocks per game 4.1 3.6
ATTENDANCE 36596 122844
  Home games-Avg/Game 4-9149 7-8790
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 7-8759

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Totals
Notre Dame 637 657 27 1321
Opponents 499 552 12 1063

Date Opponent Score Att.

1 11/20/11 at Baylor  L 81-94 9477
2 11/26/11 vs Duke W 56-54 435
12/10/11 at Purdue W 66-38 8992
12/18/11 KENTUCKY W 92-83 9149

* 01/07/12 CONNECTICUT Wot 74-67 9149
* 01/10/12 at Georgetown W 80-60 2119
01/23/12 TENNESSEE W 72-44 9149

* 01/31/12 at Rutgers W 71-41 3530
* 02/05/12 DEPAUL W 90-70 9149
* 02/20/12 at Louisville W 68-52 13054
* 02/27/12 at Connecticut W 72-59 15132
3 03/04/12 vs DePaul W 69-54 8362
3 03/05/12 vs West Virginia W 73-45 8731
3 03/06/12 at Connecticut  L 54-63 9227
5 03/25/12 vs St. Bonaventure W 79-35 3108
5 03/27/12 vs Maryland W 80-49 2621
6 04/01/12 vs Connecticut Wot 83-75 19028
6 04/03/12 vs Baylor  L 61-80 19028

* = BIG EAST Conference game
1 = Preseason WNIT (campus sites)
2 = Junkanoo Jam (Freeport, Bahamas)
3 = BIG EAST Championship (Hartford, Conn.)
4 = NCAA Raleigh Region First/Second Rounds (Notre Dame, Ind.)
5 = NCAA Raleigh Regional (Raleigh, N.C.)
6 = NCAA Women's Final Four (Denver, Colo.)



2011-12 ND Women's Basketball
Notre Dame Combined Team Statistics (FINAL)

Home games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 17-1 17-1 0-0 0-0
CONFERENCE 7-1 7-1 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 10-0 10-0 0-0 0-0

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

04 DIGGINS, Skylar 18-18 517 28.7 113-211  . 5 3 6 15-35  . 4 2 9 70-94  . 7 4 5 17 34 51 2.8 25 0 115 41 7 53 311 17.3

21 NOVOSEL, Natalie 18-18 460 25.6 88-198  . 4 4 4 20-50  . 4 0 0 81-94  . 8 6 2 17 47 64 3.6 22 0 38 46 8 25 277 15.4

14 PETERS, Devereaux 18-18 435 24.2 95-167  . 5 6 9 0-0  . 0 0 0 45-74  . 6 0 8 73 96 169 9.4 40 2 46 43 37 40 235 13.1

23 McBRIDE, Kayla 18-16 455 25.3 84-156  . 5 3 8 7-16  . 4 3 8 29-35  . 8 2 9 36 55 91 5.1 32 0 34 33 1 30 204 11.3

11 ACHONWA, Natalie 15-1 235 15.7 48-80  . 6 0 0 2-5  . 4 0 0 19-31  . 6 1 3 26 38 64 4.3 32 1 29 18 10 11 117 7.8

22 MALLORY, Brittany 18-18 488 27.1 38-87  . 4 3 7 22-52  . 4 2 3 11-19  . 5 7 9 6 34 40 2.2 27 0 39 36 6 36 109 6.1

34 WRIGHT, Markisha 17-0 208 12.2 24-56  . 4 2 9 0-0  . 0 0 0 20-31  . 6 4 5 20 21 41 2.4 13 0 8 9 6 6 68 4.0

15 TURNER, Kaila 18-0 283 15.7 26-84  . 3 1 0 14-48  . 2 9 2 2-2 1.000 4 19 23 1.3 20 0 25 7 0 17 68 3.8

44 BRAKER, Ariel 15-0 133 8.9 11-25  . 4 4 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 21-29  . 7 2 4 23 22 45 3.0 12 0 5 15 9 9 43 2.9

12 MILLER, Fraderica 17-1 249 14.6 20-43  . 4 6 5 0-0  . 0 0 0 8-13  . 6 1 5 28 28 56 3.3 39 0 21 27 1 29 48 2.8

03 HOLLOWAY, Whitney 15-0 162 10.8 10-30  . 3 3 3 1-7  . 1 4 3 3-4  . 7 5 0 3 12 15 1.0 13 0 14 11 0 13 24 1.6

Team 45 41 86 7

Total.......... 18 3625 557-1137  . 4 9 0 81-213  . 3 8 0 309-426  . 7 2 5 298 447 745 41.4 275 3 374 293 85 269 1504 83.6

Opponents...... 18 3625 347-937  . 3 7 0 65-230  . 2 8 3 159-258  . 6 1 6 202 351 553 30.7 351 7 216 463 48 161 918 51.0

TEAM STATISTICS ND OPP
SCORING 1504 918
  Points per game 83.6 51.0
  Scoring margin +32.6 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 557-1137 347-937
  Field goal pct  . 4 9 0  . 3 7 0
3 POINT FG-ATT 81-213 65-230
  3-point FG pct  . 3 8 0  . 2 8 3
  3-pt FG made per game 4.5 3.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 309-426 159-258
  Free throw pct  . 7 2 5  . 6 1 6
  F-Throws made per game 17.2 8.8
REBOUNDS 745 553
  Rebounds per game 41.4 30.7
  Rebounding margin +10.7 -
ASSISTS 374 216
  Assists per game 20.8 12.0
TURNOVERS 293 463
  Turnovers per game 16.3 25.7
  Turnover margin +9.4 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 1.3 0.5
STEALS 269 161
  Steals per game 14.9 8.9
BLOCKS 85 48
  Blocks per game 4.7 2.7
ATTENDANCE 154275 0
  Home games-Avg/Game 18-8571 0-0
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Totals
Notre Dame 784 709 11 1504
Opponents 433 481 4 918

Date Opponent Score Att.

1 11/11/11 AKRON W 81-61 8516
1 11/13/11 INDIANA STATE W 99-34 8157
1 11/17/11 HARTFORD W 98-43 8292

12/02/11 PENN W 69-38 8463
* 12/07/11 MARQUETTE W 95-42 8450

12/18/11 KENTUCKY W 92-83 9149
12/20/11 UCF W 90-38 8766
12/28/11 LONGWOOD W 92-26 9149

* 01/07/12 CONNECTICUT Wot 74-67 9149
* 01/17/12 PITTSBURGH W 120-44 8600
* 01/21/12 VILLANOVA W 76-43 9149

01/23/12 TENNESSEE W 72-44 9149
* 02/05/12 DEPAUL W 90-70 9149
* 02/12/12 WEST VIRGINIA  L 63-65 9149
* 02/14/12 PROVIDENCE W 66-47 8543
* 02/25/12 USF W 80-68 9149
4 03/18/12 LIBERTY W 74-43 6777
4 03/20/12 CALIFORNIA W 73-62 6519

* = BIG EAST Conference game
1 = Preseason WNIT (campus sites)
2 = Junkanoo Jam (Freeport, Bahamas)
3 = BIG EAST Championship (Hartford, Conn.)
4 = NCAA Raleigh Region First/Second Rounds (Notre Dame, Ind.)
5 = NCAA Raleigh Regional (Raleigh, N.C.)
6 = NCAA Women's Final Four (Denver, Colo.)



2011-12 ND Women's Basketball
Notre Dame Combined Team Statistics (FINAL)

Away games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 11-2 0-0 11-2 0-0
CONFERENCE 8-0 0-0 8-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 3-2 0-0 3-2 0-0

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

04 DIGGINS, Skylar 13-13 411 31.6 74-146  . 5 0 7 11-35  . 3 1 4 56-67  . 8 3 6 13 28 41 3.2 25 0 67 40 7 22 215 16.5

21 NOVOSEL, Natalie 13-13 349 26.8 66-149  . 4 4 3 15-33  . 4 5 5 46-54  . 8 5 2 20 38 58 4.5 29 2 28 29 4 11 193 14.8

23 McBRIDE, Kayla 13-12 380 29.2 59-116  . 5 0 9 7-19  . 3 6 8 31-35  . 8 8 6 15 40 55 4.2 30 0 21 24 2 22 156 12.0

14 PETERS, Devereaux 13-13 345 26.5 59-115  . 5 1 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 30-38  . 7 8 9 45 92 137 10.5 36 0 24 32 23 28 148 11.4

11 ACHONWA, Natalie 13-0 222 17.1 35-69  . 5 0 7 0-3  . 0 0 0 27-34  . 7 9 4 23 32 55 4.2 21 0 12 22 14 5 97 7.5

22 MALLORY, Brittany 13-13 393 30.2 24-70  . 3 4 3 10-47  . 2 1 3 8-8 1.000 3 33 36 2.8 30 0 34 22 0 31 66 5.1

34 WRIGHT, Markisha 12-0 94 7.8 14-22  . 6 3 6 0-0  . 0 0 0 15-17  . 8 8 2 4 17 21 1.8 12 0 3 6 1 3 43 3.6

15 TURNER, Kaila 13-0 145 11.2 11-41  . 2 6 8 6-26  . 2 3 1 10-11  . 9 0 9 4 11 15 1.2 19 0 8 8 1 6 38 2.9

44 BRAKER, Ariel 9-0 59 6.6 4-8  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 11-13  . 8 4 6 8 9 17 1.9 5 0 2 9 0 1 19 2.1

12 MILLER, Fraderica 12-1 139 11.6 4-16  . 2 5 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 6-10  . 6 0 0 11 17 28 2.3 24 2 10 12 1 16 14 1.2

03 HOLLOWAY, Whitney 10-0 63 6.3 0-4  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-8  . 2 5 0 1 9 10 1.0 1 0 7 10 0 3 2 0.2

Team 31 28 59 8

Total.......... 13 2600 350-756  . 4 6 3 49-163  . 3 0 1 242-295  . 8 2 0 178 354 532 40.9 232 4 216 222 53 148 991 76.2

Opponents...... 13 2600 245-726  . 3 3 7 42-168  . 2 5 0 162-234  . 6 9 2 166 248 414 31.8 242 5 125 259 39 123 694 53.4

TEAM STATISTICS ND OPP
SCORING 991 694
  Points per game 76.2 53.4
  Scoring margin +22.8 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 350-756 245-726
  Field goal pct  . 4 6 3  . 3 3 7
3 POINT FG-ATT 49-163 42-168
  3-point FG pct  . 3 0 1  . 2 5 0
  3-pt FG made per game 3.8 3.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 242-295 162-234
  Free throw pct  . 8 2 0  . 6 9 2
  F-Throws made per game 18.6 12.5
REBOUNDS 532 414
  Rebounds per game 40.9 31.8
  Rebounding margin +9.1 -
ASSISTS 216 125
  Assists per game 16.6 9.6
TURNOVERS 222 259
  Turnovers per game 17.1 19.9
  Turnover margin +2.8 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 1.0 0.5
STEALS 148 123
  Steals per game 11.4 9.5
BLOCKS 53 39
  Blocks per game 4.1 3.0
ATTENDANCE 0 71579
  Home games-Avg/Game 0-0 13-5506
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Totals
Notre Dame 530 461 991
Opponents 314 380 694

Date Opponent Score Att.

1 11/20/11 at Baylor  L 81-94 9477
12/04/11 at Creighton W 76-48 1312
12/10/11 at Purdue W 66-38 8992
12/30/11 at Mercer W 128-42 2387

* 01/04/12 at Seton Hall W 74-36 637
* 01/10/12 at Georgetown W 80-60 2119
* 01/14/12 at Cincinnati W 76-50 2906
* 01/28/12 at St. John's W 71-56 1808
* 01/31/12 at Rutgers W 71-41 3530
* 02/07/12 at Syracuse W 74-55 998
* 02/20/12 at Louisville W 68-52 13054
* 02/27/12 at Connecticut W 72-59 15132
3 03/06/12 at Connecticut  L 54-63 9227

* = BIG EAST Conference game
1 = Preseason WNIT (campus sites)
2 = Junkanoo Jam (Freeport, Bahamas)
3 = BIG EAST Championship (Hartford, Conn.)
4 = NCAA Raleigh Region First/Second Rounds (Notre Dame, Ind.)
5 = NCAA Raleigh Regional (Raleigh, N.C.)
6 = NCAA Women's Final Four (Denver, Colo.)



2011-12 ND Women's Basketball
Notre Dame Combined Team Statistics (FINAL)

Neutral site games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 7-1 0-0 0-0 7-1
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 7-1 0-0 0-0 7-1

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

04 DIGGINS, Skylar 8-8 273 34.1 46-109  . 4 2 2 7-23  . 3 0 4 32-40  . 8 0 0 15 20 35 4.4 14 0 40 22 5 27 131 16.4

21 NOVOSEL, Natalie 8-8 242 30.3 37-108  . 3 4 3 9-24  . 3 7 5 38-51  . 7 4 5 14 23 37 4.6 9 0 11 17 2 12 121 15.1

23 McBRIDE, Kayla 8-8 246 30.8 36-89  . 4 0 4 5-15  . 3 3 3 15-16  . 9 3 8 7 25 32 4.0 13 0 12 14 1 8 92 11.5

14 PETERS, Devereaux 8-8 165 20.6 32-60  . 5 3 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 12-18  . 6 6 7 26 31 57 7.1 26 1 13 13 18 10 76 9.5

11 ACHONWA, Natalie 8-0 161 20.1 25-45  . 5 5 6 1-2  . 5 0 0 8-10  . 8 0 0 14 24 38 4.8 18 0 8 13 3 8 59 7.4

22 MALLORY, Brittany 8-8 265 33.1 17-38  . 4 4 7 7-22  . 3 1 8 11-13  . 8 4 6 4 26 30 3.8 11 0 17 8 1 14 52 6.5

15 TURNER, Kaila 7-0 89 12.7 9-24  . 3 7 5 7-16  . 4 3 8 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 5 6 0.9 7 0 3 3 0 2 25 3.6

34 WRIGHT, Markisha 7-0 67 9.6 3-7  . 4 2 9 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-7  . 2 8 6 4 11 15 2.1 10 0 0 5 2 1 8 1.1

12 MILLER, Fraderica 7-0 63 9.0 3-7  . 4 2 9 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-3  . 3 3 3 3 2 5 0.7 6 0 2 3 0 2 7 1.0

44 BRAKER, Ariel 7-0 29 4.1 2-4  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-2 1.000 3 7 10 1.4 4 0 1 1 0 1 6 0.9

03 HOLLOWAY, Whitney 6-0 25 4.2 1-4  . 2 5 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-2 1.000 1 3 4 0.7 4 0 1 2 0 0 4 0.7

Team 23 20 43 2

Total.......... 8 1625 211-495  . 4 2 6 36-102  . 3 5 3 123-162  . 7 5 9 115 197 312 39.0 122 1 108 103 32 85 581 72.6

Opponents...... 8 1625 169-445  . 3 8 0 24-97  . 2 4 7 88-129  . 6 8 2 98 192 290 36.2 134 4 80 151 33 49 450 56.2

TEAM STATISTICS ND OPP
SCORING 581 450
  Points per game 72.6 56.2
  Scoring margin +16.4 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 211-495 169-445
  Field goal pct  . 4 2 6  . 3 8 0
3 POINT FG-ATT 36-102 24-97
  3-point FG pct  . 3 5 3  . 2 4 7
  3-pt FG made per game 4.5 3.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 123-162 88-129
  Free throw pct  . 7 5 9  . 6 8 2
  F-Throws made per game 15.4 11.0
REBOUNDS 312 290
  Rebounds per game 39.0 36.2
  Rebounding margin +2.8 -
ASSISTS 108 80
  Assists per game 13.5 10.0
TURNOVERS 103 151
  Turnovers per game 12.9 18.9
  Turnover margin +6.0 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 1.0 0.5
STEALS 85 49
  Steals per game 10.6 6.1
BLOCKS 32 33
  Blocks per game 4.0 4.1
ATTENDANCE 0 61584
  Home games-Avg/Game 0-0 0-0
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 8-7698

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Totals
Notre Dame 273 292 16 581
Opponents 215 227 8 450

Date Opponent Score Att.

2 11/25/11 vs Southern California W 80-58 271
2 11/26/11 vs Duke W 56-54 435
3 03/04/12 vs DePaul W 69-54 8362
3 03/05/12 vs West Virginia W 73-45 8731
5 03/25/12 vs St. Bonaventure W 79-35 3108
5 03/27/12 vs Maryland W 80-49 2621
6 04/01/12 vs Connecticut Wot 83-75 19028
6 04/03/12 vs Baylor  L 61-80 19028

* = BIG EAST Conference game
1 = Preseason WNIT (campus sites)
2 = Junkanoo Jam (Freeport, Bahamas)
3 = BIG EAST Championship (Hartford, Conn.)
4 = NCAA Raleigh Region First/Second Rounds (Notre Dame, Ind.)
5 = NCAA Raleigh Regional (Raleigh, N.C.)
6 = NCAA Women's Final Four (Denver, Colo.)



2011-12 ND Women's Basketball
Notre Dame Combined Team Statistics (FINAL)

Games won

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 35-0 17-0 11-0 7-0
CONFERENCE 15-0 7-0 8-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 20-0 10-0 3-0 7-0

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

04 DIGGINS, Skylar 35-35 1049 30.0 200-391  . 5 1 2 28-78  . 3 5 9 134-170  . 7 8 8 40 73 113 3.2 50 0 209 86 16 93 562 16.1

21 NOVOSEL, Natalie 35-35 930 26.6 175-399  . 4 3 9 39-92  . 4 2 4 145-172  . 8 4 3 46 103 149 4.3 48 0 72 82 13 43 534 15.3

14 PETERS, Devereaux 35-35 841 24.0 177-310  . 5 7 1 0-0  . 0 0 0 81-117  . 6 9 2 127 197 324 9.3 86 2 75 79 68 71 435 12.4

23 McBRIDE, Kayla 35-32 963 27.5 162-320  . 5 0 6 16-43  . 3 7 2 71-81  . 8 7 7 51 113 164 4.7 65 0 60 62 4 54 411 11.7

11 ACHONWA, Natalie 32-1 550 17.2 102-180  . 5 6 7 3-9  . 3 3 3 52-72  . 7 2 2 58 87 145 4.5 60 0 46 51 26 23 259 8.1

22 MALLORY, Brittany 35-35 1010 28.9 75-181  . 4 1 4 37-111  . 3 3 3 30-40  . 7 5 0 9 83 92 2.6 60 0 83 62 7 77 217 6.2

15 TURNER, Kaila 34-0 488 14.4 42-139  . 3 0 2 24-83  . 2 8 9 12-13  . 9 2 3 9 34 43 1.3 45 0 35 17 1 23 120 3.5

34 WRIGHT, Markisha 33-0 334 10.1 39-81  . 4 8 1 0-0  . 0 0 0 35-53  . 6 6 0 28 47 75 2.3 28 0 10 19 7 9 113 3.4

44 BRAKER, Ariel 30-0 220 7.3 17-37  . 4 5 9 0-0  . 0 0 0 34-44  . 7 7 3 34 37 71 2.4 21 0 8 25 9 11 68 2.3

12 MILLER, Fraderica 32-2 416 13.0 27-65  . 4 1 5 0-0  . 0 0 0 14-24  . 5 8 3 40 40 80 2.5 61 1 33 41 2 46 68 2.1

03 HOLLOWAY, Whitney 30-0 249 8.3 11-38  . 2 8 9 1-7  . 1 4 3 7-14  . 5 0 0 5 24 29 1.0 18 0 22 23 0 16 30 1.0

Team 92 82 174 16

Total.......... 35 7050 1027-2141  . 4 8 0 148-423  . 3 5 0 615-800  . 7 6 9 539 920 1459 41.7 542 3 653 563 153 466 2817 80.5

Opponents...... 35 7050 657-1873  . 3 5 1 117-447  . 2 6 2 329-522  . 6 3 0 401 673 1074 30.7 658 14 359 806 104 299 1760 50.3

TEAM STATISTICS ND OPP
SCORING 2817 1760
  Points per game 80.5 50.3
  Scoring margin +30.2 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 1027-2141 657-1873
  Field goal pct  . 4 8 0  . 3 5 1
3 POINT FG-ATT 148-423 117-447
  3-point FG pct  . 3 5 0  . 2 6 2
  3-pt FG made per game 4.2 3.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 615-800 329-522
  Free throw pct  . 7 6 9  . 6 3 0
  F-Throws made per game 17.6 9.4
REBOUNDS 1459 1074
  Rebounds per game 41.7 30.7
  Rebounding margin +11.0 -
ASSISTS 653 359
  Assists per game 18.7 10.3
TURNOVERS 563 806
  Turnovers per game 16.1 23.0
  Turnover margin +6.9 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 1.2 0.4
STEALS 466 299
  Steals per game 13.3 8.5
BLOCKS 153 104
  Blocks per game 4.4 3.0
ATTENDANCE 145126 95431
  Home games-Avg/Game 17-8537 11-4807
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 7-6079

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Totals
Notre Dame 1460 1330 27 2817
Opponents 820 928 12 1760

Date Opponent Score Att.

1 11/11/11 AKRON W 81-61 8516
1 11/13/11 INDIANA STATE W 99-34 8157
1 11/17/11 HARTFORD W 98-43 8292
2 11/25/11 vs Southern California W 80-58 271
2 11/26/11 vs Duke W 56-54 435

12/02/11 PENN W 69-38 8463
12/04/11 at Creighton W 76-48 1312

* 12/07/11 MARQUETTE W 95-42 8450
12/10/11 at Purdue W 66-38 8992
12/18/11 KENTUCKY W 92-83 9149
12/20/11 UCF W 90-38 8766
12/28/11 LONGWOOD W 92-26 9149
12/30/11 at Mercer W 128-42 2387

* 01/04/12 at Seton Hall W 74-36 637
* 01/07/12 CONNECTICUT Wot 74-67 9149
* 01/10/12 at Georgetown W 80-60 2119
* 01/14/12 at Cincinnati W 76-50 2906
* 01/17/12 PITTSBURGH W 120-44 8600
* 01/21/12 VILLANOVA W 76-43 9149

01/23/12 TENNESSEE W 72-44 9149
* 01/28/12 at St. John's W 71-56 1808
* 01/31/12 at Rutgers W 71-41 3530
* 02/05/12 DEPAUL W 90-70 9149
* 02/07/12 at Syracuse W 74-55 998
* 02/14/12 PROVIDENCE W 66-47 8543
* 02/20/12 at Louisville W 68-52 13054
* 02/25/12 USF W 80-68 9149
* 02/27/12 at Connecticut W 72-59 15132
3 03/04/12 vs DePaul W 69-54 8362
3 03/05/12 vs West Virginia W 73-45 8731
4 03/18/12 LIBERTY W 74-43 6777
4 03/20/12 CALIFORNIA W 73-62 6519
5 03/25/12 vs St. Bonaventure W 79-35 3108
5 03/27/12 vs Maryland W 80-49 2621
6 04/01/12 vs Connecticut Wot 83-75 19028

* = BIG EAST Conference game
1 = Preseason WNIT (campus sites)
2 = Junkanoo Jam (Freeport, Bahamas)
3 = BIG EAST Championship (Hartford, Conn.)
4 = NCAA Raleigh Region First/Second Rounds (Notre Dame, Ind.)
5 = NCAA Raleigh Regional (Raleigh, N.C.)
6 = NCAA Women's Final Four (Denver, Colo.)



2011-12 ND Women's Basketball
Notre Dame Combined Team Statistics (FINAL)

Games lost

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 0-4 0-1 0-2 0-1
CONFERENCE 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 0-3 0-0 0-2 0-1

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

04 DIGGINS, Skylar 4-4 152 38.0 33-75  . 4 4 0 5-15  . 3 3 3 24-31  . 7 7 4 5 9 14 3.5 14 0 13 17 3 9 95 23.8

21 NOVOSEL, Natalie 4-4 121 30.3 16-56  . 2 8 6 5-15  . 3 3 3 20-27  . 7 4 1 5 5 10 2.5 12 2 5 10 1 5 57 14.3

23 McBRIDE, Kayla 4-4 118 29.5 17-41  . 4 1 5 3-7  . 4 2 9 4-5  . 8 0 0 7 7 14 3.5 10 0 7 9 0 6 41 10.3

14 PETERS, Devereaux 4-4 104 26.0 9-32  . 2 8 1 0-0  . 0 0 0 6-13  . 4 6 2 17 22 39 9.8 16 1 8 9 10 7 24 6.0

11 ACHONWA, Natalie 4-0 68 17.0 6-14  . 4 2 9 0-1  . 0 0 0 2-3  . 6 6 7 5 7 12 3.0 11 1 3 2 1 1 14 3.5

15 TURNER, Kaila 4-0 29 7.3 4-10  . 4 0 0 3-7  . 4 2 9 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 0.3 1 0 1 1 0 2 11 2.8

22 MALLORY, Brittany 4-4 136 34.0 4-14  . 2 8 6 2-10  . 2 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 4 10 14 3.5 8 0 7 4 0 4 10 2.5

34 WRIGHT, Markisha 3-0 35 11.7 2-4  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 0.7 7 0 1 1 2 1 6 2.0

12 MILLER, Fraderica 4-0 35 8.8 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 2 7 9 2.3 8 1 0 1 0 1 1 0.3

03 HOLLOWAY, Whitney 1-0 1 1.0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

44 BRAKER, Ariel 1-0 1 1.0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Team 7 7 14 1

Total.......... 4 800 91-247  . 3 6 8 18-55  . 3 2 7 59-83  . 7 1 1 52 78 130 32.5 87 5 45 55 17 36 259 64.8

Opponents...... 4 800 104-235  . 4 4 3 14-48  . 2 9 2 80-99  . 8 0 8 65 118 183 45.8 69 2 62 67 16 34 302 75.5

TEAM STATISTICS ND OPP
SCORING 259 302
  Points per game 64.8 75.5
  Scoring margin -10.7 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 91-247 104-235
  Field goal pct  . 3 6 8  . 4 4 3
3 POINT FG-ATT 18-55 14-48
  3-point FG pct  . 3 2 7  . 2 9 2
  3-pt FG made per game 4.5 3.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 59-83 80-99
  Free throw pct  . 7 1 1  . 8 0 8
  F-Throws made per game 14.8 20.0
REBOUNDS 130 183
  Rebounds per game 32.5 45.8
  Rebounding margin -13.2 -
ASSISTS 45 62
  Assists per game 11.3 15.5
TURNOVERS 55 67
  Turnovers per game 13.8 16.8
  Turnover margin +3.0 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 0.8 0.9
STEALS 36 34
  Steals per game 9.0 8.5
BLOCKS 17 16
  Blocks per game 4.3 4.0
ATTENDANCE 9149 37732
  Home games-Avg/Game 1-9149 2-9352
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 1-19028

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Totals
Notre Dame 127 132 259
Opponents 142 160 302

Date Opponent Score Att.

1 11/20/11 at Baylor  L 81-94 9477
* 02/12/12 WEST VIRGINIA  L 63-65 9149
3 03/06/12 at Connecticut  L 54-63 9227
6 04/03/12 vs Baylor  L 61-80 19028

* = BIG EAST Conference game
1 = Preseason WNIT (campus sites)
2 = Junkanoo Jam (Freeport, Bahamas)
3 = BIG EAST Championship (Hartford, Conn.)
4 = NCAA Raleigh Region First/Second Rounds (Notre Dame, Ind.)
5 = NCAA Raleigh Regional (Raleigh, N.C.)
6 = NCAA Women's Final Four (Denver, Colo.)



2011-12 ND Women's Basketball
Notre Dame Points-Rebounds-Assists (FINAL)

All games

03 04 11 12 14 15 21

Opponent Date Score HOLLOWAY,W DIGGINS,SK ACHONWA,NA MILLER,FRA PETERS,DEV TURNER,KAI NOVOSEL,NA

AKRON 11/11/11 81-61 W  0 - 0 - 2  2 1 - 2 - 8 DNP  4 - 1 - 2  1 0 - 8 - 4  2 - 1 - 2  1 3 - 3 - 1
INDIANA STATE 11/13/11 99-34 W  5 - 1 - 0  1 4 - 1 - 7 DNP  1 0 - 6 - 3  1 4 - 4 - 3  5 - 0 - 2  1 0 - 2 - 6
HARTFORD 11/17/11 98-43 W  6 - 2 - 1  2 2 - 0 - 6 DNP  1 - 3 - 2  7 - 8 - 2  6 - 3 - 4  2 0 - 2 - 0
at Baylor 11/20/11 81-94 L DNP  2 7 - 4 - 3  0 - 4 - 0  1 - 6 - 0  6 - 8 - 2  0 - 0 - 0  2 8 - 5 - 1
vs Southern California 11/25/11 80-58 W  2 - 1 - 0  2 2 - 0 - 3  8 - 1 - 1  2 - 0 - 1  8 - 7 - 0  5 - 0 - 0  1 7 - 3 - 1
vs Duke 11/26/11 56-54 W DNP  1 9 - 8 - 3  0 - 7 - 0  0 - 2 - 0  4 - 2 - 0  0 - 1 - 0  1 5 - 4 - 0
PENN 12/02/11 69-38 W  2 - 2 - 0  8 - 2 - 5  7 - 7 - 0  0 - 2 - 0  1 6 - 6 - 2  0 - 5 - 1  1 4 - 0 - 2
at Creighton 12/04/11 76-48 W  1 - 1 - 1  8 - 0 - 8  2 0 - 4 - 1 DNP  1 0 - 9 - 2  0 - 0 - 5  1 7 - 4 - 1
MARQUETTE 12/07/11 95-42 W  0 - 4 - 4  1 7 - 3 - 7  6 - 1 - 1  2 - 2 - 3  9 - 1 0 - 1  8 - 2 - 3  1 1 - 3 - 3
at Purdue 12/10/11 66-38 W  0 - 2 - 0  9 - 6 - 7  1 1 - 6 - 2  3 - 2 - 2  1 6 - 1 1 - 0  2 - 3 - 0  1 7 - 5 - 3
KENTUCKY 12/18/11 92-83 W  0 - 0 - 0  1 6 - 2 - 1 1  1 5 - 5 - 2  0 - 2 - 0  1 3 - 1 3 - 2  2 - 0 - 1  2 3 - 7 - 1
UCF 12/20/11 90-38 W  4 - 1 - 2  1 4 - 4 - 2  1 2 - 8 - 2  2 - 4 - 1  1 1 - 7 - 1  1 3 - 2 - 4  1 2 - 2 - 3
LONGWOOD 12/28/11 92-26 W  2 - 2 - 2  1 1 - 5 - 1 0  8 - 5 - 1  1 0 - 5 - 3  1 9 - 1 0 - 2  8 - 3 - 1  1 1 - 3 - 2
at Mercer 12/30/11 128-42 W  0 - 3 - 3  2 1 - 0 - 4  1 3 - 4 - 2  8 - 1 1 - 2  6 - 2 - 2  1 7 - 3 - 1  1 3 - 5 - 1
at Seton Hall 01/04/12 74-36 W  1 - 1 - 1  1 4 - 2 - 3  7 - 4 - 1  0 - 3 - 2  8 - 1 0 - 1  3 - 4 - 1  1 3 - 3 - 2
CONNECTICUT 01/07/12 74-67 W DNP  2 2 - 2 - 2  4 - 4 - 3 DNP  9 - 7 - 5  0 - 0 - 0  2 0 - 5 - 3
at Georgetown 01/10/12 80-60 W  0 - 0 - 0  2 2 - 3 - 4  7 - 7 - 1  2 - 0 - 0  1 0 - 8 - 1  0 - 0 - 1  2 1 - 7 - 5
at Cincinnati 01/14/12 76-50 W  0 - 2 - 2  4 - 7 - 1 1  8 - 1 - 1  0 - 1 - 2  1 7 - 6 - 2  4 - 0 - 0  2 1 - 4 - 1
PITTSBURGH 01/17/12 120-44 W  2 - 3 - 3  1 1 - 4 - 9  1 9 - 7 - 3  3 - 6 - 3  2 0 - 3 - 1  1 4 - 2 - 3  1 3 - 4 - 4
VILLANOVA 01/21/12 76-43 W  0 - 0 - 0  2 0 - 3 - 4  1 - 3 - 1  0 - 6 - 1  1 9 - 6 - 2  2 - 1 - 0  1 0 - 3 - 2
TENNESSEE 01/23/12 72-44 W  0 - 0 - 0  2 7 - 5 - 5  7 - 3 - 3  0 - 2 - 1  1 6 - 1 6 - 6  0 - 0 - 0  4 - 1 - 3
at St. John's 01/28/12 71-56 W  0 - 0 - 0  2 4 - 2 - 6  4 - 3 - 0  0 - 1 - 0  1 8 - 1 5 - 2  0 - 0 - 0  1 5 - 5 - 2
at Rutgers 01/31/12 71-41 W  0 - 0 - 0  1 8 - 1 - 3  1 5 - 7 - 0  0 - 2 - 2  1 0 - 1 7 - 4  0 - 3 - 0  6 - 3 - 2
DEPAUL 02/05/12 90-70 W  0 - 0 - 0  1 1 - 2 - 1 0  1 6 - 5 - 2  2 - 3 - 1  1 1 - 7 - 2  6 - 1 - 0  2 1 - 5 - 5
at Syracuse 02/07/12 74-55 W DNP  1 1 - 6 - 5  7 - 8 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  2 1 - 1 6 - 2  2 - 1 - 0  7 - 4 - 3
WEST VIRGINIA 02/12/12 63-65 L DNP  3 2 - 5 - 3  4 - 0 - 1  0 - 3 - 0  4 - 1 7 - 3  0 - 0 - 0  1 6 - 1 - 0
PROVIDENCE 02/14/12 66-47 W  1 - 0 - 0  1 9 - 0 - 7  6 - 6 - 2  5 - 5 - 0  1 9 - 1 1 - 3  0 - 0 - 0  7 - 4 - 2
at Louisville 02/20/12 68-52 W  0 - 0 - 0  2 1 - 3 - 7  0 - 3 - 1  0 - 2 - 0  1 0 - 9 - 1  3 - 0 - 0  6 - 2 - 4
USF 02/25/12 80-68 W  0 - 0 - 0  1 8 - 0 - 9  2 - 4 - 1  0 - 1 - 1  1 7 - 1 8 - 0  0 - 1 - 0  3 2 - 6 - 0
at Connecticut 02/27/12 72-59 W  0 - 1 - 0  2 0 - 4 - 2  2 - 2 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  9 - 1 5 - 3  2 - 0 - 0  2 1 - 8 - 1
vs DePaul 03/04/12 69-54 W  0 - 0 - 0  1 2 - 3 - 5  5 - 2 - 0  0 - 1 - 1  1 6 - 1 2 - 1  0 - 2 - 0  1 6 - 7 - 3
vs West Virginia 03/05/12 73-45 W  2 - 1 - 0  9 - 3 - 6  4 - 3 - 2  2 - 0 - 0  1 1 - 2 - 2  0 - 1 - 0  1 8 - 5 - 1
at Connecticut 03/06/12 54-63 L DNP  1 6 - 3 - 4  3 - 2 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  7 - 1 1 - 2  5 - 1 - 0  8 - 3 - 2
LIBERTY 03/18/12 74-43 W  2 - 0 - 0  7 - 9 - 6  8 - 2 - 5  9 - 3 - 0  1 0 - 4 - 2  2 - 2 - 4  1 2 - 4 - 0
CALIFORNIA 03/20/12 73-62 W DNP  2 1 - 2 - 4  2 - 4 - 2  0 - 2 - 0  1 1 - 1 4 - 5  0 - 0 - 0  2 8 - 9 - 1
vs St. Bonaventure 03/25/12 79-35 W  0 - 1 - 1  8 - 5 - 5  9 - 5 - 2  3 - 2 - 0  7 - 1 0 - 4  1 4 - 1 - 2  1 6 - 4 - 0
vs Maryland 03/27/12 80-49 W  0 - 1 - 0  2 2 - 1 0 - 1 1  1 8 - 7 - 2  0 - 0 - 0  6 - 9 - 3  0 - 1 - 0  1 4 - 6 - 0
vs Connecticut 04/01/12 83-75 W DNP  1 9 - 4 - 4  8 - 7 - 0 DNP  1 7 - 1 2 - 2 DNP  2 0 - 7 - 4
vs Baylor 04/03/12 61-80 L  0 - 0 - 0  2 0 - 2 - 3  7 - 6 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  7 - 3 - 1  6 - 0 - 1  5 - 1 - 2

22 23 34 44

Opponent Date Score MALLORY,BR MCBRIDE,KA WRIGHT,MAR BRAKER,ARI

AKRON 11/11/11 81-61 W  2 - 2 - 2  1 5 - 7 - 1  1 2 - 7 - 2  2 - 2 - 0
INDIANA STATE 11/13/11 99-34 W  8 - 1 - 0  1 6 - 1 - 2  1 4 - 1 1 - 2  3 - 5 - 0
HARTFORD 11/17/11 98-43 W  1 2 - 3 - 1  1 4 - 7 - 3  6 - 2 - 0  4 - 4 - 2
at Baylor 11/20/11 81-94 L  2 - 4 - 4  1 3 - 4 - 0  4 - 0 - 1 DNP
vs Southern California 11/25/11 80-58 W  7 - 3 - 1  6 - 5 - 2  1 - 8 - 0  2 - 2 - 0
vs Duke 11/26/11 56-54 W  6 - 4 - 1  1 2 - 1 - 1  0 - 2 - 0  0 - 0 - 0
PENN 12/02/11 69-38 W  2 - 4 - 0  1 0 - 9 - 3  7 - 2 - 0  3 - 2 - 0
at Creighton 12/04/11 76-48 W  3 - 2 - 4  9 - 2 - 2  4 - 4 - 0  4 - 2 - 0
MARQUETTE 12/07/11 95-42 W  1 1 - 2 - 3  1 9 - 4 - 1  6 - 3 - 2  6 - 3 - 1
at Purdue 12/10/11 66-38 W  2 - 2 - 2  6 - 4 - 3  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0
KENTUCKY 12/18/11 92-83 W  6 - 4 - 2  1 7 - 3 - 3  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0
UCF 12/20/11 90-38 W  7 - 1 - 3  1 1 - 6 - 3  0 - 1 - 0  4 - 7 - 1
LONGWOOD 12/28/11 92-26 W  3 - 0 - 4  8 - 6 - 1  8 - 4 - 0  4 - 9 - 0
at Mercer 12/30/11 128-42 W  1 1 - 1 - 3  1 1 - 1 - 0  2 4 - 4 - 1  4 - 8 - 2
at Seton Hall 01/04/12 74-36 W  5 - 5 - 3  1 4 - 2 - 3  5 - 2 - 1  4 - 2 - 0
CONNECTICUT 01/07/12 74-67 W  9 - 3 - 1  1 0 - 1 2 - 4  0 - 3 - 0 DNP
at Georgetown 01/10/12 80-60 W  2 - 3 - 4  1 6 - 7 - 2  0 - 0 - 0 DNP
at Cincinnati 01/14/12 76-50 W  2 - 3 - 0  7 - 1 - 2  6 - 7 - 0  7 - 2 - 0
PITTSBURGH 01/17/12 120-44 W  1 1 - 3 - 4  1 1 - 2 - 0  1 1 - 4 - 2  5 - 2 - 1
VILLANOVA 01/21/12 76-43 W  4 - 2 - 3  8 - 6 - 2  2 - 2 - 0  1 0 - 5 - 0
TENNESSEE 01/23/12 72-44 W  1 - 1 - 2  1 7 - 6 - 5  0 - 1 - 0  0 - 1 - 0
at St. John's 01/28/12 71-56 W  2 - 3 - 3  8 - 1 1 - 2  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0
at Rutgers 01/31/12 71-41 W  9 - 2 - 4  1 3 - 1 0 - 4  0 - 3 - 0  0 - 1 - 0
DEPAUL 02/05/12 90-70 W  1 4 - 1 - 4  7 - 4 - 1  2 - 1 - 0  0 - 1 - 0
at Syracuse 02/07/12 74-55 W  7 - 1 - 2  1 9 - 4 - 1  0 - 1 - 0 DNP
WEST VIRGINIA 02/12/12 63-65 L  3 - 2 - 1  4 - 3 - 2  0 - 0 - 0 DNP
PROVIDENCE 02/14/12 66-47 W  0 - 2 - 2  9 - 5 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 2 - 0
at Louisville 02/20/12 68-52 W  1 3 - 5 - 1  1 5 - 2 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 2 - 0
USF 02/25/12 80-68 W  7 - 3 - 1  4 - 4 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0
at Connecticut 02/27/12 72-59 W  6 - 3 - 4  1 2 - 3 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0
vs DePaul 03/04/12 69-54 W  4 - 5 - 2  1 4 - 4 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  2 - 1 - 0
vs West Virginia 03/05/12 73-45 W  1 0 - 3 - 1  1 5 - 5 - 1  2 - 1 - 0  0 - 3 - 0
at Connecticut 03/06/12 54-63 L  2 - 2 - 0  1 3 - 4 - 2 DNP DNP
LIBERTY 03/18/12 74-43 W  7 - 4 - 6  1 5 - 3 - 2  0 - 0 - 0  2 - 2 - 0
CALIFORNIA 03/20/12 73-62 W  2 - 2 - 0  9 - 3 - 1 DNP DNP
vs St. Bonaventure 03/25/12 79-35 W  7 - 2 - 2  1 0 - 5 - 1  3 - 1 - 0  2 - 3 - 1
vs Maryland 03/27/12 80-49 W  4 - 3 - 3  1 6 - 3 - 2  0 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0
vs Connecticut 04/01/12 83-75 W  1 1 - 4 - 5  8 - 6 - 1 DNP DNP
vs Baylor 04/03/12 61-80 L  3 - 6 - 2  1 1 - 3 - 3  2 - 2 - 0  0 - 1 - 0


